TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - REEL/FRAME 5947/0470
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/15/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHLETICO MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	625 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86964962	WORKING 4 U	
Serial Number:	86910229	ATHLETICO ACL 3P PROGRAM PREVENTION PROG	
Registration Number:	4256971	BETTER FOR EVERY BODY.	
Registration Number:	4135056	ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3897190	ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY · OCCUPATIONA	
Registration Number:	3897195	ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY · OCCUPATIONA	
Registration Number:	2277134	ATHLETICO SPORTS MEDICINE AND PHYSICAL T	
Registration Number:	2277135	ATHLETICO SPORTS MEDICINE AND PHYSICAL T	
Registration Number:	2277136	ATHLETICO	
Registration Number:	2264119	ATHLETICO	
Registration Number:	3890274	ATHLETICO PHYSICAL THERAPY · OCCUPATIONA	
Serial Number:	87126525	ATHLETICO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0174 900676120

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1599351 TM REL 4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lim
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=4. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BofA) (RF 5947-0470)#page2.tif

source=4. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BofA) (RF 5947-0470)#page3.tif

source=4. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BofA) (RF 5947-0470)#page4.tif

source=4. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (BofA) (RF 5947-0470)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0175

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of February 15, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 20, 2016, made by ATHLETICO MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having its principal place of business at 625 Enterprise Drive, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on December 20, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5947/0470 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on SCHEDULE 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-transfers, reconveys and re-assigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on SCHEDULE 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

155537266_2 #95437441v2

AGENT:	Acknowledged and accepted:
ROEITI.	ricinio vircagea una acceptea.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jae Lee

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

P		
Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./
		Reg. Date
WORKING 4 U	86964962	
	05-APR-2016	
ATHLETICO ACL 3P	86910229	
PROGRAM PREVENTION	17-FEB-2016	
PROGRESSION		
PERFORMANCE		
ATHLETICO		
ACL OF PROBBBBI PRIVENTION PROBBBBBBBB PTRIBBBBBBBB PTRIBBBBBBBB		
	0.5500.460	425.051
BETTER FOR EVERY	85598462	4256971
BODY.	16-APR-2012	11-DEC-2012
ATH ETICO DINOICAL	05410227	4125056
ATHLETICO PHYSICAL	85410336	4135056
THERAPY	30-AUG-2011	01-MAY-2012
ATHETICO DIIVCICAL	95025729	2907100
ATHLETICO PHYSICAL	85035738	3897190
THERAPY . OCCUPATIONAL	11-MAY-2010	28-DEC-2010
THERAPY		
ITILKAFI		
ATHLETICO PHYSICAL	85035770	3897195
THERAPY	11-MAY-2010	28-DEC-2010
OCCUPATIONAL	11 14/11 2010	20 DEC 2010
THERAPY		
ATHLETICO		
PRIVISION THERAPY - OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY		
ATHLETICO SPORTS	75350275	2277134
MEDICINE AND	02-SEP-1997	14-SEP-1999
PHYSICAL THERAPY		
CENTER		
ATHAILO		
A THE ETICA CDADES	75250276	2277125
ATHLETICO SPORTS MEDICINE AND	75350276	2277135
PHYSICAL THERAPY	02-SEP-1997	14-SEP-1999
CENTER		
ATHLETICO	75350277	2277136
	02-SEP-1997	14-SEP-1999
ATHLETICO	75350278	2264119

155537266_2 #95437441v2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0178

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
	02-SEP-1997	27-JUL-1999
ATHLETICO PHYSICAL	85035792	3890274
THERAPY	11-MAY-2010	14-DEC-2010
OCCUPATIONAL		
THERAPY		
ATHLETICO	87126525	
A778/1257/G0	03-AUG-2016	

155537266_2 #95437441v2

RECORDED: 02/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0179